OP \$515.00 6348699

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM859463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PFL Acquisition Holdco, LLC		11/20/2023	Limited Liability Company: D.C.

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	New Bellator, LLC
Street Address:	320 West 37th Street
Internal Address:	14th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20

Registration Number:6348699BELLATORRegistration Number:3839310BELLATORRegistration Number:4060772BELLATORRegistration Number:4226098BELLATORRegistration Number:4309318BELLATORRegistration Number:4060773BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:3959410BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMARegistration Number:4512354TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:4060772BELLATORRegistration Number:4226098BELLATORRegistration Number:4309318BELLATORRegistration Number:4060773BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:3959410BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	6348699	BELLATOR
Registration Number:4226098BELLATORRegistration Number:4309318BELLATORRegistration Number:4060773BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:3959410BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	3839310	BELLATOR
Registration Number: 4309318 BELLATOR Registration Number: 4060773 BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS Registration Number: 3959410 BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS Registration Number: 5088425 BELLATOR KICKBOXING Registration Number: 4708914 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4404650 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4404777 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4748362 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 5307055 BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE Registration Number: 5577465 BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITE Registration Number: 4418500 Registration Number: 4323195 SWEET SUBMISSIONS Registration Number: 4641711 THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4060772	BELLATOR
Registration Number:4060773BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:3959410BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4226098	BELLATOR
Registration Number:3959410BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPSRegistration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4309318	BELLATOR
Registration Number:5088425BELLATOR KICKBOXINGRegistration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4060773	BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Registration Number:4708914BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404650BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4404777BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	3959410	BELLATOR FIGHTING CHAMPIONSHIPS
Registration Number: 4404650 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4404777 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4748362 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 5307055 BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE Registration Number: 5577465 BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITE Registration Number: 4418500 Registration Number: 4323195 SWEET SUBMISSIONS Registration Number: 4641711 THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	5088425	BELLATOR KICKBOXING
Registration Number: 4404777 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 4748362 BELLATOR MMA Registration Number: 5307055 BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE Registration Number: 5577465 BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITE Registration Number: 4418500 Registration Number: 4323195 SWEET SUBMISSIONS Registration Number: 4641711 THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4708914	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:4748362BELLATOR MMARegistration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4404650	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:5307055BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITERegistration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4404777	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number:5577465BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITERegistration Number:4418500Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4748362	BELLATOR MMA
Registration Number: 4418500 Registration Number: 4323195 SWEET SUBMISSIONS Registration Number: 4641711 THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	5307055	BELLATOR MMA: DYNAMITE
Registration Number:4323195SWEET SUBMISSIONSRegistration Number:4641711THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	5577465	BELLATOR MMA DYNAMITE
Registration Number: 4641711 THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA	Registration Number:	4418500	
	Registration Number:	4323195	SWEET SUBMISSIONS
Registration Number: 4512354 TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT	Registration Number:	4641711	THE TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN MMA
Togottation rambon 1012001 1000th/Weith	Registration Number:	4512354	TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4519017	TOUGHEST TOURNAMENT IN THE WORLD
Serial Number:	98056318	WHERE WARRIORS RULE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2025599163

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026312021

Email: valerie.purdy-pyeron@rieblinglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal Address Line 1: 1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1025

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	330508-52 BELLATOR assign
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Purdy-Pyeron, Paralegal
SIGNATURE:	/valerie purdy-pyeron/
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=PFL ACQUISITION HOLDCO LLC name change#page1.tif source=PFL ACQUISITION HOLDCO LLC name change#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PFL ACQUISITION
HOLDCO, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PFL ACQUISITION HOLDCO,
LLC" TO "NEW BELLATOR, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTIETH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2023, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.

2570828 8100 SR# 20234016667

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

100 SUS

Authentication: 204629795

Date: 11-20-23

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

The Certificate as follows:	e of Formation of the limited liab	oility company is hereby an
	Limited Liability Company is changed	to New Bellator, LLC.
IN WITNESS	WHEDEOE the undersigned h	ave avanuted this Cartifion
IN WITNESS the ^{20th}	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	
	WHEREOF, the undersigned h	
	day of November	, A.D. <u>2023</u>
		, A.D. <u>2023</u>
	day of November	, A.D. 2023 mmson Authorized Person(s)

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:00 PM 11/20/2023
FILED 12:00 PM 11/20/2023
SR 20234016667 - File Number 2570828